21001/004

<i>-</i>	CE PUSTAL
LICENSING	SERVIC E \$

PAR	RT-A TY-091401
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND T	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION ()
	k Dr SW, PO Box 47250
Olympia, W	A 98504-7250
	222 – Fax (360) 586-1181
	rrier Operating Authority
(Aveluding Househald Goods	and Common Carrier Brokers)
Manager of the Property of the	
Reception Number: 0019324 Safety:	Carrier ID#: 5249
111 0268 200 02 275,00 Insurance: (/	Employee: Euc
TYPE OF APPLIC	ATION (check one)
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number	Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE	
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMO (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	DN CARRIER PERMIT For Commission Use Only: Auth 非:
	PAYMENT
Check Mohay Order Amov Discover	Maetarcard II Viea Evniration Data
<u> </u>	
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applica-	int, and that all information on file is current and valid.
Name (printed): Kathu Kerr Smith	Date: 8 28 09
Signatur CA AND	
CC#: CC 65384 US DOT# 1903260	WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:
1803260	101-15574- 601-671-9850
APPLICANT NAME: Kathy Kerr V	PHONE#: (208) 305-4430 C
d/b/a: K&K Orchards L	FAX#: (509) 839 - 0460
	neller Rd. L
(city, state, zip) Sunnyside	, WA 98944 (.
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)	SAMO
4	

08/29/2009 11:48 15098390460 ACE POSTAL CENTER 08/27/2008 11:38 FAX 3805861181 LICENSING SERVICES

☑ 002/004

	(¢he			SS STRUCTURE	tion)
X INDIVIDUAL	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TNERSHI		ATION — STATE OF INCOR	
NAME		TITLE	STOC	CK DISTRIBUTION OR PER	RCENTAGE OF SHARE
Complete this s holder and pern of the permit nu	nit number to	are transf	erring an existing p	ERMIT NUMBER ermit to a new owner. List r permit holder must sign bek	name of <u>current</u> permit ow to authorize the transfer
NAME ON PER	MIT:			PERMIT N	IUMBER:
Signature of co	urrent permit	holder			Date .
				ENTS (must check one ceptable insurance is received	
The application of the policy	ardous quantity pperate an 10,000 eight in Public pperty nce is o not need Safety	MOT HAI materials \$750,000 and Prop Insurance Complete	applicant WILL <u>UL</u> hazardous in any quantity in Public Liability perty Damage e is required. a and submit the tness Survey—	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2.	☐ The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey Sections 1 and 2.
	EC	UIPME	NT LIST (Attach	additional list if necessar	
UNIT#	LICEN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE		VIN#
2643	Addar	148	<u> </u>	1 Maaa 14 YOPU	1020386
operate and the	at no opera: and affirm	tions may	be conducted ur	cation does not in itself co til a permit is received fro ned in this application is tr	m the Commission. 1

ACE POSTAL CENTER ITCENSING SERVICES

PAGE 05/06

21003/004

PART - B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 **GENERAL SAFETY**

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650

J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54966 (877) 564-2333 Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183 US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800
Controlled Substances and Alcohol Testing (Part 382)
Name: Boxil B. Smith Position: Driver
Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.
Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).
Commercial Drivers License (CDL) Requirements (Part 383)
Name: Bovil B. Smith Position: Drivar
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is: < has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or < has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or < is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or < is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under HM regulations. (Definition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department of
Driver Qualification Requirements (Part 391)
Name: Kathy Ken Position: DWARN
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent, casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review FMCSR Part 391.51
Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they are that they are that they are that they are the statement of the conduct and they are that they are that they are the statement of the conduct and they are that they are that they are the statement of the conduct and they are the are they are t

maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.

2004/004

2/21	Drivers Hours	of Service (Part 39	95)
Name: pathy k	Cen	Position:	Owner
Each company must maintal drives a motor vehicle. If co driver," a record of duty statute/she exceeds the 100 air-related Reference 49 CFR, P.	us is acceptable. A	driver must complet	nts of the "100 air mile radiu
Vehicle	Inspection, Repa	r, and Maintenanc	Dart 200)
Vame: Kathy Ke	~~	Position:	Diviner
Part 396.11 requires that driv used each day. Refer to Part	•	n "Driver Vehicle Ins ption of the required	spection Report" on each ve
ach motor carrier must main see Part 396.3(b)).	itain certain required	records for each ve	ehicle that includes the follow
< A record of inspection	the nature and due formed. ons, repairs and mai	ntenance indicating	pection and maintenance their date and nature.
l companies must comply wit ust inspect, or have inspecte eceding 12 months.	Marian .		
r signature below certifies a mply with all the safety req	that I understand n Juirements which a	ny responsibility a pply to my operati	s a motor carrier and I will ions.
Kathu Kin			s/as/na
1001			
nature of applicant			Date

Ace Postal Center

1726 Gregory Avenue Sunnyside, WA 98944 Phone: (509) 839-3222 Fax: (509) 839-0460

Email: aceposta@bentonrea.com

Fax Transmittal Form

To Washington Utilities

From Rathy Kerr

Name:

Organization Name/Dept:

CC:

Phone number: Fax number:

Urgent

Please Comment

For Review Please Reply Date sent:

Time sent:

Number of pages including cover page:

Message:



REGISTRATIONS AND LICENSES

Sole Proprietorship

Unitaed Business III W. 601 671 89 Business LD # 1 Location: 2

02/06

KATHY S KERR K & K ORCHARDS 4171 SHELLER RD **SUNNYSIDE WA 98944 9253**

TAX REGISTRATION

REGISTERED TRADE NAMES: K & K ORCHARDS



5249

FORM E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Filed with the WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION-OPERATIONS DIVISION (hereinafter called Commission) of PO BOX 47250, OLYMPIA, WA 98504

This is to certify, that the United Financial Casualty Company (nereinafter called Company) of PO BOX 94739, CLEVELAND, OH 44101 has issued to KATHY KERR, K & K ORCHARDS of 4171 SHELLER RD, SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944 a policy or policies of insurance effective from 09/14/2009 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Encorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.

Whenever recuested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.

This cert ficate and the endorsement described here n may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission.

Countersigned at 6300 WILSON MILLS, MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OH 44143 this 16th day of September, 2009 Insurance Company File No. CA 04321593

(Policy Number)

MC1633a(08/99)

IRB3539B